1F	SEP 2 4 2003	-	
SEP 2	FORM PTO-1555, RECORDATION FORM C OMB No. 0651-00014 (exp. 4/94) PATIENTS ONL 2003 10256134		
الهالي			
AND & TRAI	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	PATRICK A. KERWIN	DRB LIT Ltd	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	Street Address: 4401 Windsor Ridge Drive Irving, TX 75038	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date: August 19, 2003		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Issued Patent No.(s)	
		US 5,616,033 Issued April 1, 1997	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed	
	Steven R. Greenfield, Esq. Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	8 Deresit second surplus	
	Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	8. Deposit account number: <u>10-0447</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TI		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. $(1 - 1)$	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Steven R. Greenfield	Sept 8,2003	
	Name of Person Signing Signature (Reg. Vo. <u>38,166</u>) Total number of pages including cover sh	Date eet, attachments, and document: 2	
09/26. 01 FC:	/2003 ECOOPER 00000153 5616033 18021 40.00 OP	ox Assignments	
ſ	/		
		DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0085

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 19 day of August, 2003, from Patrick A. Kerwin, an individual, having an address of 4561 Bordeaux, Dallas, Texas 75205 ("Assignor") to DRB LIT Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 4401 Windsor Ridge Drive, Irving, Texas 75038 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor listed in United States Patent Number 5,616,033 issued April 1, 1997, entitled "Speed Learning System Computer Based Training" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Patent and inventions therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and inventions therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer the Patent to the Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the firm of Jenkens & Gilchrist of 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200, Dallas, Texas, 75202, and its attorneys, including Steven Greenfield (Patent Bar No. 38,166), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

ASSIGNOR:

Patrick A. Kerwin

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Patrick A. Kerwin, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment, and the statements therein contained are true.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 19 day of August, 2003.

My Commission Expires: Comm. Exp. 08-30-2004 Theresa Marie Darren	THERESA MARIE GARNER
8-30-2004 Notary Public	Comm. Exp. 08-30-2004 Theress Marie Dorrer Notary Public

DALLAS1 765952v1 18364-00015

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 09/24/2003